PRINTED: 01/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		435109	B. WING		01	/04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 EAST 7TH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 1/2/24 through 1/4/24 Center was found not following requirement Safe/Clean/Comfortal CFR(s): 483.10(i)(1)-(\$483.10(i) Safe Environment The resident has a rig comfortable and home but not limited to recesupports for daily living The facility must prov \$483.10(i)(1) A safe, homelike environment use his or her personal possible. (i) This includes ensureceive care and serve physical layout of the independence and do (ii) The facility shall exthe protection of the roor theft. §483.10(i)(2) Housek services necessary to and comfortable interview.	onment. the to a safe, clean, including the reatment and the safe to the safe to the extent of the safe	F 00		coarm the din- nent or re- swill be sidents ctor are ent/repair esignee of report- eplacing dance will orking 4 ran- in need s four nths. The ults of commit- endation	2/10/24
ADODATODY	resident room, as spe	cified in §483.90 (e)(2)(iv); SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Petar Mirkovic

Executive Director

1/26/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or right a pan of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are nade attailable to the facility. If the ciciencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation. program participation.

Obsolet AN 2 6 2024 FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions

SD DOH-OLC

Facility ID: 0039

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 14

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATI	E SURVEY PLETED
		435109	B. WING			01	/04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R		11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 EAST 7TH AVENUE ITCHELL, SD 57301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	Continued From page §483.10(i)(5) Adequa	e 1 te and comfortable lighting	F	584			
	levels. Facilities initial	rable and safe temperature ly certified after October 1, temperature range of 71 to					
	sound levels. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review the provider fa *One of one artificial I artificial leather chairs repair in one of one m *Four of four dining re	eather couch and two of two swere maintained in good					
	a.m. in the memory ca certified nursing assis *There was an artificia artificial leather chairs -The artificial leather of placed over the seat of -The seat cushions or had large areas where peeling. -The armrests and bat leather couch and the artificial leather was wathere to be sheet was placed.	al leather couch and two couch had a bedsheet cushions. In the artificial leather couch a material was worn off and ckrests of the artificial chairs had areas where the rorn off and was peeling. aced on the artificial leather o prevent further peeling					

PRINTED: 01/17/2024

PRINTED: 01/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

SINDEPLAY OF CONSECTION AND PLAY OF CONSECTION A STREET ADDRESS, DITY, STATE, 2P CODE 120 ASSTTPH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301 SEARCH STATE AND PLAY OF CONSECTION A SULDINGS B. MING STREET ADDRESS, DITY, STATE, 2P CODE 120 ASSTTPH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301 FEACH, DEPLOYED AND THE PRECOCED BY FULL RESULATORY OR LSD IDENTIFYMICH STRENGED THE WAS NOT AWARD BY THE STRENGED BY FULL RESULATORY OR LSD IDENTIFYMICH STRENGED THE WAS NOT AWARD BY THE STRENGED BY FULL RESULATORY OR LSD IDENTIFYMICH STRENGED THE WAS NOT AWARD BY THE STRENGED BY FULL RESULATORY OR LSD IDENTIFYMICH STRENGED RESULTED AND THE STRENGED STRANGED RESULTED ADDRESS THAN OF CORRECTION THE STRENGED AND THE APPROPRIATE THE STRENGED AND THE APPROPRIATE THE STRENGED AND THE APPROPRIATE THE ARTHUR AND THE APPROPRIA	CLIVILIN	OT OIL WILDIOF ALL C	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T			000 50	TE CURVEY
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIRESTEEL HEALTHCARE CENTER MITCHELL, SD 37301 PREFIX TAG AND PROFIDER OR SUPPLIER MITCHELL, SD 37301 PROVIDER'S LAND PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (CAN CHORRES) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (CAN CHORRES) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (CAN CHORRES) PLAN OF CORRECTION (CAN CHORRES) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (CAN CHORRES) PLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (CAN CHORRES) PLAN OF CORRECTION (CAN CHORRES) PLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (CAN CHORRES) PLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (CAN CHORRES) PLAN OF CORRE				, ,	COMPLET		
PRESTEEL HEALTHCARE CENTER MITCHELL, SD 57301			435109	B. WING			01/04/2024
PRESTEEL HEALTHCARE CENTER MITCHELL, SD 57301	NAME OF DE	TOWNED OR SURDUED			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
MITCHELL, SD 87301 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (SPREID) PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRE	NAME OF P	COVIDER ON SOFFEIER					
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPOLENCES SEACH DEPOLEMENT WAS TREE PRECEDED BY FLIL REDULATORY ON USE DEPINITYMICH FORMATION) F 584 Continued From page 2 Interview on 1/3/24 at 8:18 a.m. with administrator A revealed: 'He was not aware that the furniture had areas were the artificial leather was worn off and peeling, 'He capreed there were multiple areas where the artificial leather had worn off and was peeling, 'He confirmed it was not a cleanable surface. 2. Observation on 1/3/24 at 11:30 a.m. in main dining room. -The first window had cobwebs in between the window and the screen. -The latches to lock the window in place were not in the lock position, and you could feel cold air coming from the window. -The screen was bent. -The screen was bent. -The screen was bent. -The latches to lock the window in place were not in the lock position and you could feel cold air coming from the window. -The third window had a peel spece in the trim where the window crank was missing. -Cold air could be felt coming from the window. -The fourth window had a bent screen and you could feel cold air coming from the window. Interview on 1/3/24 at 11:40 a.m. with administrator A revealed: 'He agreed that you could feel cold air coming from the window was a green and you could feel cold air coming from the window. Interview on 1/3/24 at 11:40 a.m. with administrator A revealed: 'He agreed that you could feel cold air coming from the window was a green and you could feel cold air coming from the window. Interview on 1/3/24 at 11:40 a.m. with administrator A revealed: 'He agreed that you could feel cold air coming from the windows.	FIRESTEE	L HEALTHCARE CENTE	R				
F 584 Continued From page 2 Interview on 1/3/24 at 8:18 a.m. with administrator A revealed: "He was not aware that the furniture had areas were the artificial leather was worn off and peeling. "He agreed there were multiple areas where the artificial leather had worn off and was peeling. "He confirmed it was not a cleanable surface. 2. Observation on 1/3/24 at 11:30 a.m. in main dining roomThe first window had a cobwebs in between the window and the screenThe latches to lock the window in place were not in the lock position, and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe screen was bent -The tatches to lock the window in place were not in the lock position and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe third window had a nepen space in the trim where the window rank was missingCold air could be felt coming from the windowThe thorth window had a bent screen and you could feel cold air coming from the screen and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe third window had an open space in the trim where the window had a bent screen and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe thorth window had a bent screen and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe thorth window had a bent screen and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe place was a space of the window were not closed and tried to close them and latch themThe agreed that the screens were bent and one window had a cobweb in itThe notice windows were not closed and tried to close them and latch themThe agreed that the screens were bent and one window was agreed that you could feel cold air coming from the windows were not closed and tried to close them and latch themThe agreed that you could feel cold air coming from the windows.							
Interview on 1/3/24 at 8:18 a.m. with administrator A revealed: "He was not aware that the furniture had areas were the artificial leather was worn off and peeling. "He agreed there were multiple areas where the artificial leather had worn off and was peeling. "He confirmed it was not a cleanable surface. 2. Observation on 1/3/24 at 11:30 a.m. in main dining room revealed: "There were four windows on one side of the dining roomThe first window had cobwebs in between the window and the screenThe latches to lock the window in place were not in the lock position, and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe second window had a red clothes protector lying on the windowsillThe screen was bentThe latches to lock the window in place were not in the lock position and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe screen was bentThe latches to lock the window in place were not in the lock position and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe third window had an open space in the trim where the window crank was missingCold air could be felt coming from the windowThe fourth window had a bent screen and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe fourth window had a bent screen and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe fourth window had a obest screen and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe fourth window had a obest screen and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe fourth window had a obest screen and you could feel cold air coming from the windowThe agreed that the screens were bent and one window had a cobweb in itThe noticed that some of the windows were not closed and tried to close them and latch themThe agreed that you could feel cold air coming from the windows.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION
administrator A revealed: "He was not aware that the furniture had areas were the artificial leather was worn off and peeling. "He agreed there were multiple areas where the artificial leather had worn off and was peeling. "He confirmed it was not a cleanable surface. 2. Observation on 1/3/24 at 11:30 a.m. in main diring room revealed: "There were four windows on one side of the diring room. -The first window had cobwebs in between the window and the screen. -The latches to lock the window in place were not in the lock position, and you could feel cold air coming from the window. -The second window had a red clothes protector lying on the windowsill. -The screen was bent. -The screen was bent. -The stries to lock the window in place were not in the lock position and you could feel cold air coming from the window. -The third window had an open space in the trim where the window crank was missing. -Cold air could be felt coming from the window. -The fourth window had a bent screen and you could feel cold air coming from the window. Interview on 1/3/24 at 11:40 a.m. with administrator A revealed: "He agreed that the screens were bent and one window had a cobweb in it. "He noticed that some of the windows were not closed and tried to close them and latch them. "He agreed that tyou could feel cold air coming from the windows.	F 584	Continued From page	e 2	F	584		
from the windows.		administrator A revea *He was not aware th were the artificial leat peeling. *He agreed there we artificial leather had w *He confirmed it was 2. Observation on 1/3 dining room revealed *There were four win- dining roomThe first window had window and the scree -The latches to lock not in the lock position coming from the window ying on the windowsThe screen was beeThe latches to lock not in the lock position coming from the windowThe screen was beeThe latches to lock not in the lock position coming from the windowThe screen was beeThe fourth window had where the window comCold air could be feeThe fourth window had where the window had administrator A revea *-He agreed that the s window had a cobwe *-He noticed that som closed and tried to cl	at the furniture had areas ther was worn off and the remultiple areas where the worn off and was peeling. The remultiple areas where the worn off and was peeling. The remultiple areas where the worn off and was peeling. The remultiple areas where the word of				
EVENT ID: 6LQ411 Facility ID: 0039 Facility ID:		from the windows.		11	Facility ID: 0039	If continuation	sheet Page 3 of 14

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435109	B. WING_			01/04/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EL HEALTHCARE CENTE	ER .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 EAST 7TH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301	Ē	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 584	*He confirmed that the been cleaned and rep. *He was not aware of staff brought it to his a linterview on 1/4/24 at revealed:	e windows need to have paired. repairs unless residents or attention. 1:55 p.m. with resident 55	F 5	84		
	coming from the dinin behind him. *The unidentified kitch placed the red clothes	aff member and the cold draft that was g room window directly				
	supervisor I revealed: *He was not aware of the dining room windo *He agreed that some were bent, and the wir and the latches were r *He had received no n dining room windows.	of the window screens ndows were not closed tight				
		t 3:00 p.m. from the e provider had no policy. pre/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F 81	² See next page		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATÉ COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435109	B. WING		01/	04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 EAST 7TH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	§483.60(i)(1) - Procur approved or consider state or local authoriti (i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regulities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision doe from consuming food from consuming food from consuming food standards for food setting REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the *Two of two convections on two from consumined manner in one of one stovetop and policy review, the *Two of two convections of one top of the dishwasher was resurface. *Food items were applied to the from two from two from two from two from two from the dishwasher was resurface. *Tood items were applied to from two from the from two from the from two from the from two from two from two from two from the from two fro	re food from sources red satisfactory by federal, res. red satisfactory by federal, res. red subject to applicable State reductions. reduce grown in facility reduce grown reduce grown in facility reduce grown in facility reduce grown reduc	F 812	1. The two convection ovens and two ovens were cleaned by 2/5/24. The stop, grease traps and flat top grill we cleaned prior to 1/24/24. All food ite were disposed of immediately. The raround the electrical box will be repaprior to 2/5/24. All residents have the tential to be affected. 2. The ED or designee will educate a etary staff on the importance of main equipment and keeping it sanitary, as following cleaning schedules for ement. The ED or designee will also edietary staff on the proper storage at beling of foods by 2/5/24. All staff not tendance will be educated prior to the next working shift. 3. The ED or designee will audit the ing schedules weekly times four week and monthly times two months, the assurfaces of the convection ovens, the ovens, the flat top grill, the stove top the grease traps for evidence of cleatary surfaces. The ED or designee with all refrigerator and freezers for the proper storage and labeling of foods weekly times four weeks and monthly two months. The ED or designee withe results of these audits to the mor QAPI meeting for further review and ommendation to continue or discontinue audits.	stove- ere ms metal aired e po- all di- ntaining s well equip- educate nd la- ot in at- eir clean- eksv actual e and an sani- will au- e by times ill bring nthly rec-	2/10/24

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		435109	B. WING_		,	01/04/2024
	RÖVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 EAST 7TH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301		1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	food and unidentified *The two grease draw aluminum foil on them and under the alumin black residue. *One of one flattop gr on it and unidentified of it. Interview on 1/2/24 at nutrition services cool *Ovens were cleaned *He agreed the above and cleaned in a sani *He was in training to that administrator A w manager. Interview on 1/4/24 at administrator A reveal *He agreed the areas *He had no dietary m was in the process of manager. Interview on 1/4/24 at dietitian D revealed: *She agreed that the a were unclean and not *She would conduct of was aware of the issu Review of the 10/12/2 Service Comprehensi revealed an 88% over written and submitted	ad chucks of burnt bits of black build-up. Vers under the stovetop had a with burnt food particles um foil was unidentified ill had crusted food particles black streaks down the front 4:00 p.m. with food and k (FANS) E revealed: once a month. In items were not maintained tary manner. be the dietary manager and has the acting dietary 9:00 a.m. with led: noted above were unclean. anager for the last year and training a new dietary 10:00 a.m. with registered above areas in the kitchen sanitary. uarterly kitchen audits and es in the kitchen.	F8	312		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435109	B. WING_		01/04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1120 EAST 7TH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301	DE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE COMPLETE E APPROPRIATE DATE
F 812	administrator A revea *Two one-inch rusted metal electrical box u *He agreed that it wa 3. Observation on 1/2 kitchen revealed: *The walk-in refrigera items that were not of That included the follical -A pan of brownies the -A Tupperware conta not labeled or datedA container of pickle opened or use-by dat -A container of cottag an opened or use-by -A container of minor opened or use-by dat -A bag of shredded of opened or use-by dat -An opened bag of of without an opened or -An opened bag of of without an opened or -An opened or use-by dat *The refrigerator by the pitchers of liquids that *The walk-in freezer were not properly con included the following -An opened containe have an opened or u -A box of beef steaks freezer burnt. Interview on 1/2/24 a nutrition services cool	ext to the dishwasher with aled: I out holes on the top of a under the dishwasher. Is not a cleanable surface. 2/24 at 3:28 p.m. of the ator contained several food overed, labeled, or dated. owing: I at were not labeled or dated. iner with a green lid that was Is that did not have an te. I de cheese that did not have an te. I de garlic that did not have an te. I heese that did not have an te. I hier with a were open to air I use-by date. I oinach that did not have an te. I he walk-in freezer contained at were not labeled or dated. I contained food items that wered, labeled, or dated. That the contained food items that wered, labeled, or dated. That the contained food items that were hot labeled or dated. I the contained food items that wered, labeled, or dated. That the contained food items that wered, labeled, or dated. That the contained food items that wered, labeled, or dated. That the contained food items that wered, labeled, or dated. That the contained food items that wered, labeled, or dated. That the contained food items that were not labeled or dated. That the contained food items that were not labeled or dated. That the contained food items that were not labeled or dated. That the contained food items that were not labeled or dated. That the contained food items that were not labeled or dated. That the contained food items that were not labeled or dated. That the contained food items that were not labeled or dated. That the contained food items that were not labeled or dated. That the contained food items that were not labeled or dated. That the contained food items that were not labeled or dated. The contained food items that were not labeled or dated. The contained food items that were not labeled or dated. The contained food items that the contained food items that were not labeled or dated. The contained food items that the contained food items t	F	312	
	*He agreed that the	food identified in the			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435109	B. WING_			01/04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EL HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 EAST 7TH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F. 812	refrigerator and the frocovered and dated. *He stated that he had the refrigerator and the was properly labeled, Interview on 1/2/24 at administrator A reveal food items identified and labeled with a use. 4. Observation on 1/2 refrigerator/freezer in revealed: *A Red Baron pizza thad a use-by date of \$2. *A 16 oz brick of butter an opened or use-by at the an opened or use-by at the was not labeled with a use-by date. *An opened half-gallor use-by date. *An opened 46 oz jar use-by date. Interview at the time of with infection prevention and the with infection prevention and the with infection prevention and the with infection prevention. *The kitchen staff were memory care refrigerated with an open of the with infection and the with an open of the with infection and the with an open of the with infection and the with an open of the with an open of the with infection prevention. *The kitchen staff were memory care refrigerated with an open of the with	d not had time to go through the freezer to ensure food dated, and discarded. 4:15 p.m. with led that he agreed that the should have been covered enby date. /24 at 5:50 p.m. of the the memory care unit least was dated 6/3/23 that end at was not labeled with date. In container of ice cream with a use-by date. In of whole milk that had no least of applesauce that had no least of applesauce that had no least or use-by date. In the above observations least or use-by date. In responsible for the least of t	F8	12		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		435109	B. WING _			01/04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 EAST 7TH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORK ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AL DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	last year and was in the dietary manager. Interview on 1/4/24 at registered dietitian D *Opened food contain labeled with opened a *She was able to prove Reference Guide for dietary staff were to h *All dietary staff had a reference sheet which use-by dates for spec *She would conduct of included food handling. Review of the Food a Comprehensive Sum Kitchen audits on 7/1 that under repeated knoted that dating of fowas still a work in provided Storage Policy reveas should have had a use Food Labeling Refere for appropriate use-b Review of the provided Sanitation Policy reveas the still a work in provided Sanitation Policy reveas the	eks on the job. Id no dietary manager for the the process of training a new It 10:00 a.m. with regional revealed: hers should have been and/or use-by dates. wide a Food Labeling Opened Items sheet that have used for reference. hers sto the above her included how to determine cific food items. her included how to determine her include	F	312		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		435109	B. WING		01	/04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EL HEALTHCARE CENTE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 EAST 7TH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812 F 880 SS=F	*The FANS manager cleaning schedules for Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(s) \$483.80 Infection Correction prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environmed development and transdiseases and infection sprogram. The facility must establiand control program (a minimum, the follow \$483.80(a)(1) A system of survividing services under a minimum and communicable distaff, volunteers, visited providing services under a minimum and communicable distaff, volunteers, visited providing services under a minimum and communicable distaff, volunteers, visited providing services under a minimum accepted national star \$483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveill possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom	maintained completed or a minimum of 60 days. a Control (2)(4)(e)(f) Introl colish and maintain an and control program safe, sanitary and ent and to help prevent the smission of communicable as. Intervention and control colish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ing elements: In for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections becases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual con the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following and ards; Istandards, policies, and agram, which must include, ance designed to identify e diseases or can spread to other	F 812		sistent y all keep- ound a enti- c. diff. control on w, re- eas. or are ires d/re- f not ed	2/10/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435109	B. WING			01/0	04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	,	112	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 EAST 7TH AVENUE TCHELL, SD 57301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	(iii) Standard and trato be followed to pre (iv)When and how is resident; including b (A) The type and dudepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstancemust prohibit employ disease or infected scontact with resident contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygien by staff involved in corrective actions ta §483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions ta §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must han transport linens so a infection. §483.80(f) Annual resident from the facility will condition in the facility will condition. §483.80(f) Annual resident from the facility will condition in the facility will condition in the facility will condition in the facility will condition control technique assistant (CNA) H and (G) by not following	Insmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the es under which the facility eyes with a communicable skin lesions from direct to or their food, if direct the disease; and e procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Item for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the ken by the facility. Indeed, store, process, and its to prevent the spread of	F		Individual residents and oresidents as well as staff have tial to be impacted when resididentified with C. diff are not owith a consistent infection corpractice by all facility staff inchousekeeping. Policy education education about roles and resities for the above identified a care and services tasks will be vided by DNS or designee by 2 2024. All staff not in attendant be educated prior to their nexing shift. System Changes: Root cause analysis conducted swered the 5 Whys: Root cause: Education failuth Plan of correction — Education needs to be completed in a guage staff can understand comprehend. Signage for an fection needs to stand out a additional reminder of changes to an active infection. Infection control practitioner meet with all staff on hire in contracted staff and all departments at a minimum of ann complete education on Isolatypes and required PPE. Signer of the cleaning carts.	poten- ents ared for ared for ared for uding n/re- consibil- ssigned pro- /5/ ce will t work- I an- re ion lan- and ctive in- s an ge from will cluding art- ually to ation gns will struc-	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435109	B. WING		01/0	04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EL HEALTHCARE CENTI	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 EAST 7TH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	(148) room with clost Findings include: 1. Observation and in a.m. with CNA H reverse and put to when entering all visitors to precautions and put to when entering the root *CNA H enter resider wearing any persona (PPE). *She said that she was the resident's room. *She did not have to touching the resident *She was aware that diff. Interview on 1/3/24 a revealed: *She was not aware to donning PPE when e who has active C. diff. *She did know that you entering an active C. you are doing person 2. Observation and in p.m. with housekeepers *She was wiping off the she was not aware to answer the she was not aware to a she was not aware to answer the she was not aware to answer the she was not aware to a she was	ridioides difficile (C. diff). Atterview on 1/3/24 at 8:37 caled: 148's room had a sign to take proper contact on a mask, gown and gloves om. At 148's room without Il protective equipment as just placing a calendar in wear any PPE due to her not or their medical devices. resident 148 had active C. At 8:46 a.m. with CNA J of any policy that required intering a resident's room and are to wear all PPE when diff resident's room whether al cares or not. Atterview on 1/4/24 at 12:34 are G revealed: at 148's room with only a and red recliner in the room. And on the red red red red red red red red red re	F 88	Administrator, DON, medical of and any others identified as not will ensure ALL facility staff results for the assigned task(s) has ceived education/training with demonstrated competency and mentation. Divisional Director of Clinical Oftions contacted the South Dak Quality Improvement Organiza (QIO on 1/25/24 and discussions spent reviewing the 5 why's and cause analysis of the deficient tice. Monitoring: 3. Administrator, DON, and/signee will conduct auditing and toring of above identified item times weekly over all shifts. Monitoring for determined ap proaches to ensure effective implementation and ongoing sment. *Staff compliance in the above fied area. *Any other areas identified that the Root Cause Analysis. After 4 weeks of monitoring distrating expectations are being monitoring may reduce to twice monthly for one month. Mont monitoring will continue at a namum for 2 months. Monitoring will be reported by administration DON, and/or a designee to the committee and continued unticility demonstrates sustained pliance as determined by committee and continued unticility demonstrates sustained pliance as determined by committee and continued unticility demonstrates sustained pliance as determined by committee and continued unticility demonstrates sustained pliance as determined by committee and continued unticility demonstrates sustained pliance as determined by committee and continued unticility demonstrates sustained pliance as determined by committee and continued unticility demonstrates sustained pliance as determined by committee and continued unticility demonstrates sustained pliance as determined by committee and continued unticility demonstrates sustained pliance as determined by committee and continued unticility demonstrates sustained pliance as determined by committee and continued unticility demonstrates sustained pliance as determined by committee and continued unticility demonstrates sustained pliance as determined by committee and continued unticility demonstrates as determined by committe	ecessary sponsive re- nor decessary sponsive re- nor docu- Opera- ota ation on was not root prac- or de- nor d	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435109	B. WING		0	1/04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 EAST 7TH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES THE MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	room due to them ha *She was using a "Vi have bleach in the in multiple surfaces in t *She did not always rooms only when the *She did not use blea not know what was in mop the floors. Interview on 1/4/24 a housekeeping mana, *She trained the staff a staff member who complete some of the *She was aware that diff. *All housekeeping st PPE to enter and cle *All cleaning of C. did done with bleach pro *She verified that the mopping solution did *She advised that ho English and was train who spoke both Spa Interview on 1/3/24 a nurse/infection preve *All staff were to don room with active C. o *Her expectation was gown and gloves whe that has active C. diff and that a resi to have been cleaned Interview on 1/4/24 a	ving C. diff. Irus Plus" spray which did not gredients list to clean the he room. Use bleach to clean the y were "too dirty with feces." ach to mop the floors and did in the liquid she was using to to tall tall staff wear a mask, en entering a resident's room was to have been diff. Irus Plus" spray and not speak the deby another staff member in the most of the tall staff wear a mask, en entering a resident's room was to dent's with C. diff room was	F 88			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435109	B. WING			01/04/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1120 EAST 7TH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		THON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT		
F 880	*They would expect a PPE when entering a active C. diff. *They would expect a proper PPE and use when entering or clear C. diff. Review of May 2015 *"5. Steps toward preintervention include: -f. Disinfection of item (e.g., bedpans, commusing a disinfecting a difficile (e.g., househor an EPA registered against C. Difficile sp *"14. Due to the pers for prolonged periods disinfected with a dis recommended for C. bleach and water soli	and interviews revealed: all staff to wear the proper a resident's room that had all housekeeping to wear the the proper cleaning solutions aning a room that has active C-Diff policy states: evention and early as with potential fecal soiling mode chairs, bedrails, etc.) gent recommended for C. ald bleach and water solution germicidal agent effective ores)." istence of C. difficile spores of times, the environment is	F	880			

PRINTED: 01/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT C				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435109	B. WING_			01/	04/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER .		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 1120 EAST 7TH AVENUE MITCHELL, SD 57301	E, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION FIVE ACTION SHOULD BI SED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care Facilities,	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, lness, requirements for Long was conducted from 1/2/24 teel Healthcare Center was	E		PROJECT)			
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	utive Dir	TITLE		1 26 202	(X6) DATE	
Petar Mirk	rovic	Zxec	uwe Der	ccior	•	,00,000	•	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asteask (Jenutes a defining which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. See institutions is provided for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or no a plan of correction is provided for nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. nents are made available to the facility. JAN 2 6 2024 program participation.

	*		

PRINTED: 01/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER FIRESTEEL HEALTHCARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES 100 PROVIDERS S. CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 130 CAS 7 TH AVENUE MITCHELL, \$D 57301 PREFIX	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
INTIAL COMMENTS K 000 INTIAL COMMENTS A recertification survey for compliance with the Life Safety Code (LSC) (2012 existing health care occupancy) was conducted on 1732-4. Firesteel Healthcare Center was found not in compliance with the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancy) was conducted on 1732-4. Firesteel Healthcare Center was found not in compliance with the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancy) was conducted on 1732-4. Firesteel Healthcare Center was found not in compliance with the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of the deficiency identified at K712 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. K 712 Fire Drills Fire Drills Fire drills include the transmission of a fire alarm signal and simulation of emergency fire conditions. Fire drills are held at expected and unexpected times under varying conditions, at least quarterly on each shift. The staff is familiar with procedures and is aware that drills are part of established routine. Where drills are conducted between 9:00 PM and 8:00 AM, a coded announcement may be used instead of audible alarms. 19:71.4 through 19:71.7 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar			435109	B. WING_			01/	03/2024
Resultation of the provider's policy and an authorized announcement may be used instead of audible alarms. 1.9.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.7 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:					1	120 EAST 7TH AVENUE		
A recertification survey for compliance with the Life Safety Code (LSC) (2012 existing health care occupancy) was conducted on 1/3/24. Firesteel Healthcare Center was found not in compliance with 42 CFR 483-90 (a) requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of the deficiency identified at K712 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. K712 Fire Drills Fire Drills Fire drills include the transmission of a fire alarm signal and simulation of emergency fire conditions. Fire drills are held at expected and unexpected times under varying conditions, at least quarterly on each shift. The staff is familiar with procedures and is aware that drills are part of established routher. Where drills are conducted between 9:00 PM and 6:00 AM, a coded announcement may be used instead of audible alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.7 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the provider's fire drill procedures (inadequate number of required fire drills). Findings include: 1. Unable to correct deficient practice noted during survey. All residents have the po- tential to be affected. 2. The ED educated the maintenance per- sonnel prior to 2/5/2023 on following the provider's police and NFPA 101 practice re- lated to the timing and routine of fire drills. 3. The ED will audit fire drills monthly times three months and quarterly times three quarters to ensure fire drills are conducted appropriately. The ED will bring the results of these audits to the monthly QAPI com- mittee for further review and recommenda- tion to continue or discontinue the audits. Provider's fire drill procedures (inadequate number of required fire drills). Findings include: 1. Record review on 1/3/24 at 11:54 a.m. revealed there was no documentation of fire drills	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
Term Care Facilities. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of the deficiency identified at K712 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. K 712 Fire Drills K 712 Fire Drills Fire Drills Fire Drills Fire drills include the transmission of a fire alarm signal and simulation of emergency fire conditions. Fire drills are held at expected and unexpected times under varying conditions, at least quarterly on each shift. The staff is familiar with procedures and is aware that drills are part of established routine. Where drills are conducted between 9:00 PM and 6:00 AM, a coded announcement may be used instead of audible alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.7 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the provider's fire drill procedures (inadequate number of required fire drills). Findings include: 1. Record review on 1/3/24 at 11:54 a.m. revealed there was no documentation of fire drills. ABORATORY DIRECTORS OR PROVIDERSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE K 712 1. Unable to correct deficient practice noted during survey. All residents have the potential to be affected. 2. The ED be ducated the maintenance personnel prior to 2/5/2023 on following the provider's police and NFPA 101 practice related to the timing and routine of fire drills. 3. The ED will laudid fire drills are conducted appropriately. The ED will bring the results of these audits to the monthly QAPI committee for further review and recommendation to continue or discontinue the audits.	K 000	A recertification surve Life Safety Code (LS) occupancy) was cond Healthcare Center was	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care lucted on 1/3/24. Firesteel as found not in compliance	Κt	000			
Fire Drills Fire drills include the transmission of a fire alarm signal and simulation of emergency fire conditions. Fire drills are held at expected and unexpected times under varying conditions, at least quarterly on each shift. The staff is familiar with procedures and is aware that drills are part of established routine. Where drills are conducted between 9:00 PM and 6:00 AM, a coded announcement may be used instead of audible alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.7 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider failed to ensure staff were familiar with the provider for drills). Findings include: 1. Record review on 1/3/24 at 11:54 a.m. revealed there was no documentation of fire drills ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE 2/10/24 1. The ED educated the maintenance personnel prior to 2/5/2023 on following the provider's police and NFPA 101 practice related to the timing and routine of fire drills. 3. The ED will audit fire drills monthly times three months and quarterly times three quarters to ensure fire drills are conducted appropriately. The ED will bring the results of these audits to the monthly QAPI committee for further review and recommendation to continue or discontinue the audits.	W-10	Term Care Facilities. The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K712 in conjunction v commitment to continusafety standards.	the requirements of the health care occupancies deficiency identified at vith the provider's	V -	710			
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE	SS=C	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills unexpected times uncleast quarterly on ead with procedures and established routine. between 9:00 PM and announcement may be alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record review provider failed to ensithe provider's fire drill number of required file. 1. Record review on there was no document.	of emergency fire are held at expected and der varying conditions, at the shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted in 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible in a coded in the code i	K		during survey. All residents have the tential to be affected. 2. The ED educated the maintenance sonnel prior to 2/5/2023 on following provider's police and NFPA 101 practiated to the timing and routine of fire. 3. The ED will audit fire drills monthly three months and quarterly times three quarters to ensure fire drills are concappropriately. The ED will bring the of these audits to the monthly QAPI mittee for further review and recommitten to continue or discontinue the audits and the survey of the second secon	e po- e per- the ctice re- drills. y times ee ducted results com- nenda- udits.	
			_	ing Dina	fan	TITLE		•

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (a) denotes a describe which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients (S) instructions) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided days following the date these documents are made available to the facility of program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 6LD421

Facility ID: 0039

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 2

JAN 2 6 2024

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435109	B. WING			01/	03/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R		11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 EAST 7TH AVENUE ITCHELL, SD 57301			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 712	May, June) or the thir August, September) of Interview with the matime of the record rev findings. He stated he number of fire drills phad not been met for	t shift in quarter two (April, d shift quarter three (July, of 2023. Intenance director at the liew confirmed those was unaware the minimum er the required frequency each shift in 2023.	K	7712				

South Dakota Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 01/04/2024 10653 S NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1120 E 7TH AVE FIRESTEEL HEALTHCARE CENTER MITCHELL, SD 57301 (X5) COMPLETE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73. Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 1/2/24 through 1/4/24. Firesteel Healthcare Center was found in compliance. S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:74, Nurse Aide, requirements for nurse aide training programs, was conducted from 1/2/24 through 1/4/24. Firesteel Healthcare Center was found in compliance.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIX

Petan Mirkovic

STATE FORM

JAN 2 6 2024

SD DC:H-OLC

Executive Director

(X6) DATE

tor 1/26/2024

TITLE

6CHI11

If continuation sheet 1 of 1